

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20341/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2009 in SA No.
447/2009 & WP No. 7621/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALALHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAM NARESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Daleep K. Dhayani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment
owing to personal difficulty.In view of the aforesaid, list the matter
after the ensuing summer vacation.(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER